Arserr C. Rircuie, GOVERXNOR.

.................

Total Salaries, Wages and
Special Payments. ... ..

Operating Expenses:
Fertilizers and Seeds..........
Fuel and Light...............
Industrial and Domestic Science.
Industrial Scholarships........
Laboratory Supplies...........
Agrieultural Implements and
Supplies
Live Stock and Dairy..........
Orchard and Plant Propagation.
Insurance and Repairs.........

..................

1,200.00
1,000.00

$5,480.00

$1,000.00

3,000.00
1,600.00
1,000.00

500.00

2,000.00
2 000.00

540.00
1,000.00

Total Operating Expenses. ... $12,640.00

Summary:
Salaries, Wages and Special Pay-
ments ........ .. e

Operating Expenses...........

Departmental Total..........

$5,480.00

12,640.00

507

$18,120.00

UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND HOSPITAL.
Salaries, Wages and Special Payments:

Laboratory Teechnicians (2). ...
Technician X-Rayv Laboratory.. .
Superintendent Nurses’ Training
School
Supervising Nurses
Instructress’ Nurses Training
School ............. ... ...
Superintendent’s Operating Suite
Dieticians . .................
NUTSES « oo ieeeeeeee e
Pharmacist
Clerks and Stenographers......

...................

..........

.................

Total Salaries, Wages and

$2.880.00
1,200.00

9,400.00
7,940.00

1,500.00
2.880.00
2,800.00
6,000.00
1,900.00
4,000.00

Special Pavments. .. ..... $33,500.00



