_	$\sim$	_
n	()	4

ALBERT C. RITCHIE,	Governor.	507
Poultryman	1,200.00 1,000.00	
Total Salaries, Wages and Special Payments	\$5,480.00	
Operating Expenses:	<b>*</b> * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	
Fertilizers and Seeds	\$1,000.00	
Fuel and Light	3,000.00	
Industrial and Domestic Science.	1,600.00	
Industrial Scholarships	1,000.00	
Laboratory Supplies	500.00	
Agricultural Implements and	0.000.00	
Supplies	2,000.00	
Live Stock and Dairy	2,000.00	
Orchard and Plant Propagation.	540.00	
Insurance and Repairs	1,000.00	
Total Operating Expenses	\$12,640.00	
Summary:		
Salaries, Wages and Special Pay-		
ments	\$5,480.00	
Operating Expenses	12,640.00	
Departmental Total	• • • • • • • •	\$18,120.00
UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAN	ND HOSPIT	AL.
Salaries, Wages and Special Paymer	nts:	
Laboratory Technicians (2)		
Technician X-Ray Laboratory	1,200.00	
Superintendent Nurses' Training	<b>-,-</b> 00.00	
School	2,400.00	
Supervising Nurses	7,940.00	
	1,040.00	
Instructress' Nurses Training School	1,500.00	
	,	
Superintendent's Operating Suite		
Dieticians	2,800.00	
Nurses	6,000.00	
Pharmacist	1,900.00	
Clerks and Stenographers	4,000.00	
Total Salaries, Wages and		
Special Payments	\$33,500.00	
L	. ,	